subjects, 76% in UUI subjects and 71% in UF subjects.  Complete 
continence was achieved in 45% of the UUI subjects. 

Amundsen, et al (2018) reported results from the ROSETTA trial, 
which included randomized subjects with UUI (194 to SNM and 192 to 
Botox (BTX)). One hundred and sixty-nine (169) subjects received SNM 
test stimulation and subjects who reported ≥ 50% reduction from 
baseline in UUI episodes continued to the SNM implant stage. Of the 
169 test stimulation subjects, 139 (82%) underwent full SNM system 
implant. One hundred and fifty-nine (159) subjects were BTX clinical 
responders following one-month injection and continued to be 
followed for effectiveness. Follow-up duration was 2 years, and 122 
SNM subjects and 138 BTX subjects provided diary data at the 2-year 
visit. Intent to treat responder rate at 2 years for SNM treatment was

[...]

were crossed over to this long-term follow-up study. The remaining 34 
subjects were newly enrolled in this study, of which 23 received the 
full SNM system implant. A total of 152 subjects with full implants 
were followed for a duration of 5 years.  One hundred and five (105) 
subjects (69%) completed the 5-year follow-up visit, of which 87 

reported voiding diary results. SNM therapy success was measured by 
≥ 50% improvement from baseline in voiding diary variables. At 5 
years, UUI subjects demonstrated a responder rate of 58% (for leaks

[...]

decreased from 10.6 ± 3.7 at baseline to 6.9 ± 3.4 at 6 months, a 
reduction of 3.7 ± 3.7, representing a statistically significant 
improvement of 32.1% (p<0.0001, lower bound of 97.5% CI: 3.0). 

Patients were classified as suffering from UF if the bladder diary 
showed eight or more voids per day. One hundred and three (103) 
study patients met the criteria of having UF based on their baseline 
diary. The average daily number of voids decreased from 11.6 ± 3.1 
at baseline to 8.7 ± 2.5 at 6 months, a reduction of 2.8 ± 3.0, 
representing an improvement of 22.4%. 

Quality of life and subject satisfaction: